VGA
Data sheet
The 10.4“ Micro-Browser Panel has a high-quality TFT Touch-
Display with VGA resolution. The Panel is based on the new ef-
ficient CPU platform already used with the 5.7“ MB VGA-Panel.
A special feature of this new Web-Panel is its small mount-
ing size. The frame around the display is much smaller than

support@saia-pcd.com | www.sbc-support.com
PP26-498 ENG05 08. 2016 Subjects to change without notice.
Ordering information
 Type  Description   Weight
Flush mounting base line web panel with embedded SBC Micro Browser
PCD7.D410VTCF 10.4” TFT VGA base line panel with 65 colors and PS/2 interface  2000 g
PCD7.D410VTCZ11 10.4” TFT VGA base line panel with 65 colors and PS/2 interface with neutral laminated front overlay (without SBC logo and code) 2000 g
Accessories
3 230 9178-001 Fixation set (4 pieces)   24 g
3 230 9178-002 Fixation set (6 pieces)  36 g
Accessories
PCD7.D410-IWS Kit for in-wall-mounting    850 g
PCD7.D410-OWS Kit for on-wall-mounting   1300 g
Termination resistors
switch RS-485:
Close   openPower
supply PS/2 Ethernet
RS-485
USB
RS-232
Communication protocols between PCDs
and MB panels
SBC PCD types
Ethernet Serial
http direct S-Bus S-Bus
PCD3.M5340 / M5360 / M5540 / M5560 / M6340
/ M6360 / M6540 / M6560 / M6860 / M6880
l l l
PCD3.M5440 / M6240 / M6440 l
PCD3.M3120 / M3160 / M3330 / M3360 l l l
PCD3.M3020 / M3230 l
PCD3.M2130V6 / M2330A4T5 l l l
PCD3.M2030V6  l
PCD2.M4160 / M4560 / M5540 l l l
PCD2.M5440 l
PCD1.M0160E0 / M2120 / M2160 / M2220-C15 l l l
PCD1.M2020 l